Copyright © 2006 ADDtek Corp. 1                                DD021_G  --  JUNE 2006
AMC431
PRECISION ADJUSTABLE
SHUNT VOLTAGE REFERENCE
VREF
CATHODE
ANODE

reference
 Voltage monitor
ORDER INFORMATION
TO-92 SOT-89 SOT-23 SOT-23
TA (°C) Initial
Tolerance LP
3-pin
PK
3-pin
DB
3-pin
DB
3-pin
1.5% AMC431CLP -- -- --
1.5% AMC431CLPF(Lead Free) -- -- --
1% AMC431LP AMC431PK AMC431DB AMC431RDB
1% AMC431LPF(Lead Free) AMC431PKF(Lead Free) AMC431DBF(Lead Free) AMC431RDBF(Lead Free)
0.5% AMC431BLP AMC431BPK AMC431BDB AMC431BRDB
0 to 70
0.5% AMC431BLPF(Lead Free) AMC431BPKF(Lead Free) AMC431BDBF(Lead Free) AMC431BRDBF(Lead Free)
Note: 1. For AMC431RDB and AMC431BRDB.
2. For AMC431DB and AMC431BDB.
3. For surface-mount and TO-92 packages in Tape & Reel, add suffix “T” (e.g., AMC431LPT, AMC431DBT).
4. For TO-92 in Tape & Box (without reel), add suffix “TB” (e.g., AMC431LPTB).
5. DB package is only available in Tape & Reel.
6. The letter “F” is marked for Lead Free process.
VREF
ANODE